Ballarat Voices Incorporate - Fees 2023

Membership/Joining Fee (one off payment)

All members of Ballarat Voices pay a one off, compulsory joining fee in their first term of membership, whichever group they first sing in.

The membership/joining fee of \$120 includes the following things:

Items included in Joining Fee	Item Cost
Rehearsal Uniform - Polo Shirt	\$35
Bag - backpack	\$10
Drink Bottle	\$10
Handbook	\$5
Lanyard and ID card	\$5
Sight Reading School Membership (1 year)	\$11
Insurance (1 Year)	\$10
Folder	\$4
Music Contribution	\$25
Use of Performance Uniform	\$20
Total value	\$135

NB. Each child is required to pay the membership/joining fee even if they have a sibling in the group. A membership bursary may be applied for if students are in financial need.

Term fees

Term fees for the year are set in January, and are the same for each term regardless of its length. Fees are payable by the second week of each term. A payment plan can be arranged, please ask our staff. If your student is in financial need please discuss this with staff as there may be assistance available. A generous discount on term fees is available to students who have siblingsin one of the Ballarat Voices Groups.

Term Fees in 2023, for BAllarat Voices and BV Eureka, the are listed in table below.

2023	Ballarat Voices (Grade 4-9)	BV-Eureka! Grade (1-4)
First Child	\$180	\$150
Second child (15% discount)	\$153	\$127.50
Third and subsequent child (25% discount per child)	\$135	\$112.50

NB. Insurance and Sight reading school membership will be payable annually after the first calendar year of participation in Ballarat Voices, and will be billed with the appropriate term's invoice.